
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to summer 2nd half term. 
Summer Term Topics and Books 

Happy Holidays 

 

‘George’s Marvellous Medicine’ by Roald Dahl 

 

Dates to remember: 

 

Friday 8th June – Royal family British Values 

celebration day. Parents will be invited for lunch and 

stay and play activities in the afternoon. Family 

assembly at 2.40pm.  

Monday 11th June to Friday 15th June – Phonics 

testing week. 

Friday 15th June – Ramadan and Eid multicultural 

celebration day. Family assembly at 2.40pm. 

Friday 22nd June – X Factor performance night from 

5.30pm. Ticket information will follow. 

Thursday 28th June – Reception and KS1 athletics 

festival. 

Monday 2nd July – Sports Day KS1 and KS2 2pm 

(weather permitting). 

Tuesday 3rd July – End of year reports sent to 

parents. 

Wednesday 4th July – Whole school trip to Beamish. 

Letter to follow. 

Friday 6th July – Year 6 Leavers Assembly 2pm. 

Monday 9th – Friday 13th July – Induction week. 

Monday 9th July – Parents Evening 3.30pm – 6pm. 

Thursday 19th July – Celebrations Trophy Assembly 

2pm. 

Friday 20th July – End of year disco. 

Friday 20th July – Children can be collected from 

1.15pm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Clubs: 

 

Tuesday – KS1 and KS2 Outdoor and nature club 

Wednesday – Reception & KS1 PE club 

Thursday – KS1 Booster Club (you will receive a 

text if your child is to attend) 

 

All clubs are 3.15 – 4.15pm. Clubs will start the 

week beginning 23rd April (except for homework 

club which begins on 19th April). 

 

X Factor club children will receive a separate 

letter from Miss Mawson with dates and times of 

practices. 

 

PE: 

Class 3 PE lessons will continue to be on a 

Tuesday and Friday. Please make sure that 

your child has their PE kit in school on these 

days including outdoor PE shoes. 

 

If you have any questions or queries, please 

do not hesitate to ask. 

Miss Dobson 

Please ensure that your child has their 

reading book with them every day. We read 

many times during the week. 
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